480 Solenoid Operated Poppet Type Two-Way Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Flow
L /min
(U.S.GPM)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)

80: European Design Std.
90: N. American Design Std.
Model Number Designation
Series Number
None: Japanese Std. "JIS" &
European Design Std.
90: N. American Design Std.
None: Japanese Std. "JIS" &
European Design Std.
90: N. American Design Std.
CDS T -03 -C -D12 -21
Type of  Connection Valve Size Valve Type Coil Type Design Number Design Standard
CDS:
Solenoid
Operated
Poppet
Type
Two-Way
Valves
T: Threaded
    Connection
C: Cartridge
     Type
G: Gasket
     Mounting
01
03
03
03W (Piping Size 1/4)
03 (Piping Size 3/8)
C:
Normally
Closed
AC A100, A120
A200, A240
DC  D24
DC D12, D24, D100
AC DC Rectified
R100, R200
10
21
21
21
Valve Model Numbers
CDSG-03 M6 60 Lg. 1/4-20 UNC 2-1/4Lg.
Japanese Standard "JIS
European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
Socket Head Cap Screws (2pcs.)
Mounting Bolts